

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)/2016
Diary No(s). 30564/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/06/2015
in WA No. 1087/2015 02/06/2015 in WPC No. 25742/2011 passed by the
High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

M/S KERALA FEEDS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 15/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Athira G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Vimlesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is
granted two weeks' time, by way of last chance, to comply
with the Office Report dated 17.12.2015.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SWETA DHYANI
Date: 2016.02.17
17:05:01 IST
Reason: