

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No. 30565/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/06/2015 in WA No. 1088/2015 02/06/2015 in WPC No. 32530/2009 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

M/S. KERALA FEEDS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 11/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. P. Vinod,Adv.  
M.S.Vishnu Sankar,Adv.  
Ms. A.G. Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The delay of 174 days in refiling of matter is condoned.

The delay of 31 days in curing the defects is also condoned.

Registry to process further.

(MANASWINI SHARMA)  
Sr.P.A.

(INDU POKHRIYAL )  
Court Master