

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 15338 AND
15384 OF 2016

M/S KERALA FEEDS LIMITED

....Petitioner

Versus

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

These Special Leave Petitions have been filed by Mr. M.P. Vinod, Advocate on 10^h and 14th September, 2015 against the Judgment and Orders dated 02.06.2015 and 03.06.2015 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in W.A. Nos. 1088 and 1048 of 2015 respectively.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that SLP (C) CC. No. 9639 of 2016 entitled **M/S KERALA FEEDS LIMITED vs UNION OF INDIA & ORS.** arising out of similar issue is pending for hearing before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27th day of May, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR