

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15338/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/06/2015 in WA No. 1088/2015 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

M/S. KERALA FEEDS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS  
(with interim relief)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15384/2016(with office report)

SLP(C)....CC No. 11631/2016

(with appln(s) for c/delay in filing &amp; refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 04/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post along with SLP(C) No. 1161/2015 (as prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner), and with SLP(C) CC No. 9639 of 2016 (depicted in the office report).

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master(Parveen Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS