

h

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15338/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/06/2015
in WA No. 1088/2015 02/06/2015 in WPC No. 32530/2009 passed by the
High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

M/S. KERALA FEEDS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15384/2016 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19084/2016 (With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11631/2016 (With Office Report)

Date : 28/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

Mr. Dileep Pillai,Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after ensuing summer vacation.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR