

Dated: 28.4.2017

Court: 6

Item No. 20

**SECTION XI-A**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 15338, 15384 ,  
19084 OF 2016 arising out of CC. No. 9639 of 2016 AND SLP (C) CC. NO. 11631  
OF 2016**

**WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.**

**WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1**

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP in SLP (C) CC. No. 11631 of 2016)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(Application for condonation of delay in refiling SLP in SLP (C) CC. No. 11631 of 2016)

**PM/S KERALA FEEDS LIMITED**

**....Petitioner**

**Versus**

**THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

**SLP (C) Nos. 15338 & 15384 of 2016 And SLP (C) CC. No. 11631 of 2016**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04<sup>th</sup> July, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Post along with SLP (C) No. 1161/2015 (as prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner), and with SLP (C) CC No. 9639 of 2016 (depicted in the office report)”**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that SLP (C) No. 1161 of 2015 has been dismissed as withdrawn vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 25.01.2017. (Copy of order dated 25.1.2017 is enclosed)

**SLP (C) No. 19084 of 2016 arising out of CC. No. 9639 of 2016**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers on 04<sup>th</sup> July, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Delay in refiling is condoned, subject to the petitioner depositing a sum of Rs. 1,000/-, by way of costs, to the credit of Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from today.**

**Registry to proceed with the matter accordingly.”**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. M.P. Vinod, Counsel for the petitioner has on 15.7.2016 filed the proof of deposit of Rs. 1,000/- as costs with Supreme Court Legal Services Committee well within time.

...2/-

The applications alongwith the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 26<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2017.

Sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR